
Name of the Constituency – 201 –GOGHAT (SC)A.C. Name of the Candidate- BISWANATH KARAK  

  

Sl1.  Criminal antecedents  

  a.  Nature of the offences  U/S147 
/148/14 
9/353/3 
32/325  
IPC/9( 
B)(11),  
9E  
ACT  

U/S147 
/148/14 
9/323/4 
27/379  
IPC  

U/S  
147/14 
8/149/3 
23/325/ 
348/37 
9 IPC  

U/S  
147/14 
8/149/3 
41/324/ 
307/37 
9 IPC  

U/S  
147/14 
8/149/3 
41/325/ 
379  
IPC  

U/S  
147/14 
8/149/4 
48/427/ 
325/37 
9 IPC  
&  
25/27  
Arms  
Act  

U/S  
147/14 
8/149/3 
23/325/ 
302/12 
0(B)  
IPC  

U/S  
147/14 
8/149/3 
24/326/ 
307/32 
7/379  
IPC &  
25/27  
Arms  
Act  

  b.  Case no.  Go 
gha 
t  
PS Cas 
e No. 
80/ 
199 
0  

Go 
gha 
t  
PS Cas 
e No. 
38/ 
199 
1  

Go 
gha 
t  
PS Cas 
e No. 
04/ 
199 
2  

Go 
gha 
t  
PS Cas 
e No. 
26/ 
199 
4  

Go 
gha 
t  
PS Cas 
e No. 
24/ 
199 
4  

Go 
gha 
t  
PS Cas 
e No.  
121 
/20 00  

Go 
gha 
t  
PS Cas 
e No.  
421 
/20 
11  

Go 
gha 
t  
PS Cas 
e No.  
3/1 
996  

  c.  Name of the Court  ACJM 
Aramba 
gh  

ACJM 
Aramba 
gh  

ACJM 
Aramba 
gh  

ACJM 
Aramba 
gh  

JM 3rd  
Court 
Aramba 
gh  

JM  
Addl  
Court 
Aramba 
gh  

Addl  
District  
Judge  
(1st  
Court)  
Aramba 
gh  

 ACJM 
Aramba 
gh  

  d.  Whether charges have 
been framed or not 
(Yes/No)  

  
N o  

N o  N o  N o  N o  Y 
e 
s  

N o  N o  

  e.  

Date of conviction, if any  

Not 
Applic 
able  

Not 
Applic 
able  

Not 
Applic 
able  

Not 
Applic 
able  

Not 
Applic 
able  

Not 
Applic 
able  

Not 
Applic 
able  

Not 
Applic 
able  

  f.  Details of punishment 
undergone, if any  

Not 
Applic 
able  

Not 
Applic 
able  

Not 
Applic 
able  

Not 
Applic 
able  

Not 
Applic 
able  

Not 
Applic 
able  

Not 
Applic 
able  

Not 
Applic 
able  

  g.  Any other information 
required to be given  

Nothing  Nothing  Nothing  Nothing  Nothing  Nothing  Nothing  Nothing 



2.  The reasons for the selection of the  
candidate.Selectionshallbewith 
reference  to  
  thequalifications,ach 
ievementsandmeritofthe candidate, 
and not mere "winnability" at the 
polls (not more than 100words)  

He is a popular grass roots worker having a good grip over the 
entire area and popular with the party workers and the local 
population in the area. He has been a gram panchayat member four 
times from Goghat A.C., out of which he has been the Pradhan of 
the Gram Panchayat twice. He has been a MLA from Goghat A.C. 
from 2011-2016. He is an active BJP party worker since 2018 and 
has been the Vice President of the BJP ArambaghSanghatanikZila.   
  

 

3.  Reasons as to why other individuals 
without criminal antecedents could 
not be selected as candidates (not 
more than 100 words)  

The cases pending against him arepolitically motivated. They are 
false complaints foisted by the ruling party due to political rivalry. 
Hence, the Party selected him as its candidate over any other 
person. The local party workers look upto him for his leadership and 
organizational capabilities.  

 


