SI1.	1. Criminal antecedents									
	a.	Nature of the offences	9/353/3 32/325	/148/14 9/323/4 27/379 IPC	8/149/3 23/325/ 348/37	147/14 8/149/3 41/324/ 307/37	147/14 8/149/3 41/325/ 379 IPC	8/149/4 48/427/	23/325/ 302/12 0(B) IPC	8/149/3 24/326/
	b.	Case no.	t PS Cas		Go gha t PS Cas e No. 04/ 199	t PS Cas e No. 26/	gha t PS Cas e No. 24/	Go gha t PS Cas e No. 121 /20 00	t PS Cas e No. 421	Go gha t PS Cas e No. 3/1 996
	C.	Name of the Court	Aramba	Aramba	ACJM Aramba gh	Aramba gh	Court Aramba gh	Court Aramba gh	Judge	ACJM Aramba gh
	d.	Whether charges have been framed or not (Yes/No)	N o	N o	N o	N o	N o	Y e s	N o	N o
	e.	Date of conviction, if any			Not Applic able	Applic	Applic	Not Applic able	Applic	Not Applic able
	f.	Details of punishment undergone, if any		Not Applic able		Applic				Not Applic able
	g.	Any other information required to be given	Nothing	Nothing	Nothing	Nothing	Nothing	Nothing	Nothing	Nothing

2. The reasons for the selection of the candidate. Selections hall be with reference to the qualifications, ach ievements and merit of the candidate, and not mere "winnability" at the polls (not more than 100 words)

He is a popular grass roots worker having a good grip over the entire area and popular with the party workers and the local population in the area. He has been a gram panchayat member four times from Goghat A.C., out of which he has been the Pradhan of the Gram Panchayat twice. He has been a MLA from Goghat A.C. from 2011-2016. He is an active BJP party worker since 2018 and has been the Vice President of the BJP ArambaghSanghatanikZila.

 Reasons as to why other individuals without criminal antecedents could not be selected as candidates (not more than 100 words)

The cases pending against him arepolitically motivated. They are false complaints foisted by the ruling party due to political rivalry. Hence, the Party selected him as its candidate over any other person. The local party workers look upto him for his leadership and organizational capabilities.